### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of 3rd inventor name Jason Tsongas previously recorded on Reel 022799 Frame 0224. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy L. Reitz	06/03/2009
Matthew Scrafford	06/03/2009
Jason Tsongas	06/03/2009
Lawrence W. Meyer	06/03/2009
Jeffrey E. Mylott	06/04/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xerox Corporation	
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 4505	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12480910	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)261-8825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4105731545

Email: SUPPORT@GIBBIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: GIBB I.P. LAW FIRM, LLC
Address Line 1: 2568-A RIVA ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 304

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

PATENT

REEL: 022843 FRAME: 0277

0 12480910

CH \$40 00

500889468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20081855-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick W. Gibb, III
Total Attachments: 6 source=XER5173_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tir source=XER5173_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tir source=XER5173_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tir source=XER5173_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tir source=XER5173_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tir source=XER5173_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tir	· ·

TO:GIBB I.P. LAW FIRM, LLC C 'ANY: 2568-A RIVA ROAD

		====			
			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			06/09/2009 500880979		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
Jeremy L. Reitz		N	ame	Execution Date	<b>1</b>
Matthew Scrafford				06/03/2009	1
Jason Tsonges				06/03/2009	Ť) (I
				06/03/2009	j
Lawrence W. Meye	Г 			06/03/2009	j I
Jeffrey E. Mylott				06/04/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	- <b>-</b>				
	Xerox Corporation			1 /	
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue			]	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 4505				
City:	Norwalk				
State/Country:	CONNECTIGUT				
Postal Code:	06856-4505			<b>E</b>	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				12480910
Property T	VDe	<u> </u>			12
Application Number: 12480910		Number 0		\$40.00	
					\$40
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				H H
ax Number:	(301)26	1 0005			
	(301)26 e sent via US	I-0825 Mail wher	the for all and i		
hone:	be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4105731545				
mail:	gunther@gibbiplaw.com				
orrespondent Name:	Gibb I.P. Law Firm, LLC			1	
ddress Line 1:	2568-A Riva Road			1	
ddress Line 2:	304				
ddress Line 4:	Annapolis, MARYLAND 21401			I	

20081855-US-NP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TO:GIBB I.P. LAW FIRM, LLC CC ANY:2568-A RIVA ROAD NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frederick W. Gibb, III Total Attachments: 1 source=xer5173\_assignment#page1.tif

FAGE 57005 Fax Server

Attorney File No.: 20081855-US-NP

### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled: CONSUMABLE SERIAL NUMBER TRACKING IN A MANAGED SERVICES HOSTED ENVIRONMENT (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

<ul><li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li><li>is was first executed on</li></ul>	
<ul><li>☐ was filed on as Application Number</li><li>☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App</li></ul>	er . dication(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on ber representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights is cooperation of the Inventor(s).	nalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal n the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and public	hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), sclusive right, title and interest in the Application and sterritories, and all foreign countries, including all ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and ons and treaties, and any provisional applications for
(3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; preign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith polication Number on this Assignment, if not already DATE
Matthew Scrafford	6-3-2011 DATE
Jason (songes	6-3-2009 DATE
Janu 2r, y	6-3-2009 DATE
all & M. 1A	

**RECORDED: 06/18/2009**